CY2SSTV857
.......................... Document #: 38-07464 Rev. *F Page 2 of 8
Zero-delay Buffer
When used as a zero-delay buffer the CY2SSTV857-27 will
likely be in a nested clock tree application. For these applica-
tions the CY2SSTV857-27 offers a differential clock input pair
as a PLL reference. The CY2SSTV857-27 then can lock onto
the reference and translate with near-zero delay to low-skew

cation, Buyer shall indemnify and hold Silicon Laboratories harmless against all claims and damages.
Package Drawing and Dimension
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Product Flow
CY2SSTV857ZC-27 48-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV857ZC-27T 48-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 to 70C
CY2SSTV857ZI-27 48-pin TSSOP Industrial, –40° to +85°C
CY2SSTV857ZI-27T 48-pin TSSOP–Tape and Reel Industrial, –40° to +85°C
48-lead Thin Shrunk Small Outline Package, Type II (6 mm x 12 mm) Z48
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.